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NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 

DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES 

 

DESIGNATED  SCREENING  SERVICES 
 

Primary Screening Service in Each County 

Affiliated Psychiatric Emergency Services –AES (Affiliated with Screening Service) 

 
(Please contact paula.turek@dhs.state.nj.us  with any changes) 

(Updated:November 9, 2016) 

County Hospital/Agency Address City 24 Hour 

Hotline 

Coordinator/Director 

         & Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Atlantic Psych Intervention Program @ 

Atlanticare Reg’l Medical Ctr 

1925 Pacific Ave Atlantic City  08401 609-344-1118 Andretta Randall  609-441-8076 Andretta.randall@atlanticare.org 

 

       

Bergen Care Plus NJ Inc @Bergen Regional 

Medical Center 

230 East Ridgewood Ave Paramus  07652 201-262-4357 Amie Del Sordo 201-262-7108 

Lisa Montuore 

amied@careplusnj.org 

lisamo@careplusnj.org 

       

Burlington Legacy Treatment Services   218 A Sunset Road 

 

Willingboro 08046 609-835-6180 Molly McInerny 609-835-6180 mmcinerny@legacytreatment.org 

 

       

Camden Oaks Integrated Care 2201 W. Chapel Ave  

 

Cherry Hill  08002 856-428-4357 Amy White 609-267-6598 x54009 Amy.white@oaksintcare.org 

 

       

Cape May Cape Counseling Services @ Cape 

Regional Medical Center 

2 Stone Harbor Blvd Cape May Court 

House  08210 

609-465-5999 Kathy Reeves 609-778-6119 kreeves@capecounseling.org 

 

       

Cumberland Cumberland Co Guidance Ctr @ Inspira 

Medical Centers, Inc. 

 

333 Irving Ave Bridgeton  08302 856-455-5555 Elvira Smith  856-575-4512 esmith@ccgcnj.org 
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County Hospital Address City 24 Hour 

Hotline 

Coordinator/Director 

&Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Essex Prospect East Orange General 

Hospital 

300 Central Ave East Orange  07019 973-266-4478 Justin Yarngo 973-266-8461 yarngoj@evh.org 
 

Essex Newark Beth Israel Med Center 201 Lyons Ave Newark  07112 973-926-7444 Tina Butler  973-926-4369 tbutler@rwjbh.org 

Essex University Behavioral Healthcare 150 Bergen Street Newark 07101 973-623-2323 Brian Howard  973-972-0478 howardbd@rwjbh.org 

       

Gloucester Newpoint Behavioral Health Care @ 

Inspira Medical Center-Woodbury 

509 N Broad St Woodbury   08096 856-845-9100 Jennifer Plews 856-656-3306 JenniferP@newpointbhc.org  

       

Hudson Jersey City Medical Center 355 Grand St. Jersey City  07302 866-367-6023 Silvana Gomez 201-915-2268 sgomez@libertyhcs.org 
Hudson Hackensack UMC - Palisades Medical 

Center (AES) 

7600 River Rd N. Bergen  07047 201-854-6300 Jessica Cofone 201-854-5000 x4824 jcofone@palisadesmedical.org 

Hudson Christ Hospital (AES) 176 Palisade Ave Jersey City  07306 201-795-8374 Igmary Hey 201-795-7384 ihey@christhospital.org  
Hudson Hoboken Univ. Medical Center (AES) 308 Willow Ave Hoboken  07030 201-418-2090 Javier Munoz 201-418-1892 jmunoz@hobokenumc.com 

       

Hunterdon Hunterdon Medical Center 

Emergency Svcs Behavioral Health 

2100 Wescott Drive Flemington  08822 908-788-6400 Al Bassetti   908-788-2584 bassetti.albert@hunterdonhealthcare.org 

       

Mercer Capital Health Regional Medical 

Center 

750 Brunswick Ave Trenton  08638 609-396-4357/  

609-989-7297 

Jill Claudio   609-394-6086 jclaudio@capitalhealth.org 

       

Middlesex University Behavioral Health Care 671 Hoes Lane Piscataway  08855 732-235-5700 P. Greg Fitzpatrick   

732-235-5700 

fitzpapg@ubhc.rutgers.edu 

Middlesex Raritan Bay Medical Center (AES) 530 New Brunswick Ave Perth Amboy 08861 732-442-3794 Jed Klein 732-324-5094 jklein@rbmc.org 

       

Monmouth Monmouth Medical Center 300 Second Ave Long Branch 07740 732-923-6999 Jim Romer   732-923-6999 

Jorge Cagide 

jromer@rwjbh.org 

jcagide@rwjbh.org 

Monmouth Centra State Medical Center (AES) 901 W. Main Street Freehold 07728 732-294-2595 Cheryl Craig 732-294-2806 ccraig@centrastate.com 

Monmouth Jersey Shore University Medical Center 

(AES) 

1945 Corlies Avenue, Rt 33 Neptune, 07753 732-776-4555 Willie Hampton 732-776-2325 

Patty Ballantyne 

Patricia Cary, Manager 732-776-4361 

whampton@meridianhealth.com 

pcary@meridianhealth.com 

 

Monmouth Riverview Medical Center (AES) 1 Riverview Plaza Red Bank, 07701 732-219-5325 Barbara Bunkley 732-450-2870 bbunkley@meridianhealth.com 
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Hotline 

Coordinator/Director 

         & Telephone Number 

 

Morris Prime Healthcare Services - St. Clare’s LLC 25 Pocono Road Denville  07834 973-625-0280 Kimberly Donnenberg 973-625-

6463 

kimberlydonnenberg@primehe

althcare.com 

Morris Morristown Memorial Hospital (AES) 100 Madison Avenue Morristown 07962 973-971-7911 Christine Anderson  Christine.anderson@atlantichealth.org 

Morris Chilton Medical Center (AES) 97 West Parkway Pompton Plains 

07444 
973-831-5078 Veronica Thomas  908-522-2775 Veronica.Thomas@atlantichealth.org 

 

       

Ocean Kimball Medical Center (PESS) 600 River Avenue Lakewood 08701 866-904-4474/ 

732-886-4474 

Joe Cuffari   732-886-4543 jcuffari@rwjbh.org 

       

Passaic St. Joseph’s Hospital Health Care System 703 Main Street Paterson  07514 973-754-2230 Danielle Granado 973-754-3575 

& 3756 

Granadod@sjhmc.org 

 

Passaic St. Joseph’s Hospital Health Care System (AES) 703 Main Street Paterson 07514  973-754-2230 Tina Miles  973-754-2831 milest@sjhmc.org 

       

Salem Healthcare Commons Inc @  

Memorial Hospital of Salem County 

310 Woodstown Road 

 

Salem  08079 

 
856-299-3001 

 

Steve Tilley  856-299-3200 x113 s.tilley@hcommons.com 

       

Somerset Somerset County PESS 110 Rehill Avenue Somerville 08876 908-526-4100 William Semon  908-231-6404 
 

Semon@co.somerset.nj.us 

 

       

Sussex Newton Medical Center 175 High St Newton  07860 973-383-0973 Paul Burns  973-579-8627 Paul.burns@atlantichealth.org 

       

Union Trinitas Regional Medical Center 655 East Jersey St Elizabeth  07206 908-994-7131 Kelly Baker  908-994-7131 kbaker@trinitas.org 

Union Overlook Medical Center (AES) 99 Beavior at Sylvan Road Summit, 07901 201-841-8078 Lisa Dressner 908-522-2775 lisa.dressner@atlantichealth.org  
 

Union Rahway Hospital (AES) 865 Stone Street Rahway, 07065 732-381-4949 

732-499-6165 

Debra Ciuba 732-499-6166 dciuba@rwjuhr.com 

       

Warren Family Guidance Ctr of Warren Co 370 Memorial Parkway Phillipsburg 08865 908-454-5141 Darrell Buckner  908-454-4470 dbuckner@fgcwc.org 
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